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02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023

01:00 CHECK WELFARE

04:10 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

05:39 STOLEN VEH

07:14 VANDALISM

07:26 VANDALISM
08:15 VANDALISM
10:57 STOLEN VEH

14:10 STOLEN VEH

15:23 CHECK WELFARE
16:08 THEFT FROM AUTO
01:52 DOMESTIC COMBINED

08:33 BREAKININ
PROGRESS

09:18 STOLEN VEH
12:21 STOLEN VEH
15:03 THEFT FROM AUTO
15:11 DISORDERLY
02:31 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

06:38 THEFT REPORT

09:49 VANDALISM
12:15 STOLEN VEH

14:23 STOLEN VEH

15:09 THEFT REPORT
19:33 FRAUD

02:54 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

07:28 STOLEN VEH

08:00 STOLEN VEH

08:40 VANDALISM

09:57 THEFT REPORT
10:25 THEFT FROM AUTO
12:21 THEFT REPORT
13:21 THEFT REPORT

13:52 CHECK WELFARE

Created By:

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Mandan Rd

5800 Cherrywood Ter
7800 Mandan Rd

5800 Cherrywood Ter
5800 Cherrywood Ln
7700 Mandan Rd

9000 Breezewood Ter

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

6100 Breezewood Dr

7200 Hanover Dr
7800 Mandan Rd

100 Westway

9200 Edmonston Rd

8200 Canning Ter

8200 Canning Ter

100 Westway

8200 Canning Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Hanover Pkwy

Breezewood Ct / Springhill Ln

6400 Cherrywood Ln
9100 Springhill Ln
9100 Springhill Ln
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB1

GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3

Officers found a 10-year-old girl walking along Kenilworth Ave barefoot and in pajamas. They
were able to determine where she lived and brought her home.

Officers located a running and unoccupied 2011 Hyundai Sonata with the rear driver side
window broken and the ignition popped. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch with
reaistered owner.

White 2016 Hyundai Sonata (VA plate: AEZ4956) stolen.

2022 Hyundai Elantra had the rear passenger window broken and steering column damaged.

Rental car's passenger side rear window smashed and the ignition column damaged.
Driver window broken, nothing taken.
Red 2016 Hyundai Elantra with (MA plate: 8WT813) stolen.

2016 black Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 2BX2515) stolen. Victim's second car, a 2017 Hyundai
Elantra, had its passenger side rear window was smashed out and the ignition damaged.

Welfare check.
2020 Kia Forte rear passenger side window smashed and ignition popped.

Domestic.

Victim was in the residence when they heard the sliding glass door shatter, when they went out
to investigate, they observed two men wearing all black on the balcony landing, the victim yelled
at them and thev ran awav.

Black 2023 Toyota Camry (FL plate: CTGP85) stolen.

Silver 2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 7ER0680) stolen.
Driver front window broken and handicap placard stolen.
Domestic.

Hyundai Elantra found with all four doors wide open, the ignition popped out, and damage to the
windshield and the driver's side front tire. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch
with reaistered owner.

Kia Forte had the driver side and rear passenger windows broken and the steering column
damaged.

2018 Kia Soul rear right window shattered, nothing taken.

Food delivery driver left car running and unlocked to make a delivery for less than a minute and
the car, a white 2020 Toyota Camry (MD plate: 2DG7389) was stolen.
2016 Hyundai Sonata reported stolen, found by Prince George's County Police.

Wallet stolen from shopping cart.
Deportation gift card scam.

Officers found a 2014 KIA Optima with the rear passenger side window smashed and ignition
popped out. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch with registered owner.

Black 2019 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8DX4183) stolen.

2013 Hyundai Elantra stolen, located nearby with ignition damage.

2014 Hyundai Elantra had the passenger side rear window broken and ignition damaged.
Commercial theft.

2019 Honda Civic front driver's side lower grill removed and radar sensor stolen.

Mental Health Diversion.

Executed on:



02/02/2023

02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023

02/03/2023

02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023

02/04/2023
02/04/2023
02/04/2023
02/04/2023

02/04/2023
02/04/2023
02/04/2023
02/05/2023
02/05/2023

15:05

15:31
17:27
19:20

19:40

02:20

06:23
11:33
12:07
14:28
18:32
18:50
23:41

11:42
12:14
12:48
14:18

18:00
19:32
23:49
05:00

05:13

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC
CHECK WELFARE
DISORDERLY

TAMPERING

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
FRAUD
FOUND
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
SHOOTING

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
T - Traffic Stop
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING
VANDALISM
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

Created By:

6000 Cherrywood Ct

9100 Edmonston Ct

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

100 Westway

7500 Mandan Rd

100 Westway

6400 Golden Triangle Dr
9100 Springhill Ln

200 Lakeside Dr

7700 Hanover Pkwy

6200 Breezewood Ct

7600 Ora Glen Dr
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

9100 Edmonston Rd
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
100 Westway

9100 Springhill Ln

9000 Breezewood Ter

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB3
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2
GB2

Kia Optima found with the rear passenger side window smashed out and the ignition damaged.
The car had been stolen from Prince George's County.
2021 Kia Forte (MD plate: 6ED6878) stolen.

Domestic.
Welfare check.

Three people weree approached by an unknown man described as a black male approx. 30-40
years of age, Slim build, peach fuzz beard and brown skin wearing all black with a black ski
mask on and a black belt bag. He yelled at the victims to "go back to your own country" and
threw a shopping cart and rocks at the victims. The suspect was gone by the time officers
arrived. The Human Relations Commission was notified of the incident.

Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 100 block of Westway for the report of people
looking into vehicles. Upon arrival, officers located the suspects in a stolen Hyundai Tucson.
Officers arrested the occupants, 20-year-old Christian Sundy Neal of Laurel, MD, and a 17-year-
old girl of New Carrolton, MD. Additionally, the suspects were seen inside another car with a
broken window and the ignition damaged. Both suspects were charged with motor vehicle theft

and nronertv damane

Blue 2015 Hyundai Sonta (MD plate: 1DM9067) stolen.
Silver 2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 6CK5969) stolen.
Employee embezzled funds from company.

Officers located a stolen 2012 Hyundai.

White Kia Soul (MD plate: 8CC3430) stolen.

2012 black Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 2EH0014) stolen.

The Greenbelt Police Department’s Criminal Investigative Unit is currently investigating a
shooting/arson that occurred in the 6200 block of Breezewood Court on February 3, 2023 at
approximatley 11:41 pm. The pictured suspect can be seen setting fire to a residential front door
before shots are being fired into the residence. The suspect is a black male wearing a black
coat with a red inner hood, black hoodie, skull face mask, black sweatpants with a red and blue
line on the outer portion and white lines on the inner portion of the legs, black shoes and black
gloves. The suspect fled the building in an unknown direction. If anyone has any information
regarding the identity of the suspect, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-
474-7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

Passenger window smashed and purse stolen.
Commercial theft.
DUI Arrest.

Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 7800 block of Mandan Rd for a Kia Soul crashed into
a tree, it was determined that the car had been stolen from Lakeside Dr yesterday. The
occupants were seen fleeing from the car and getting into a Hyundai Sonata which had been
stolen from Mandan Rd earlier today. Minutes later, the Sonata crashed into another car at the
intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy and the occupants once again fled from the
wrecked car. Three of the stolen car’s occupants were arrested, two 14-year-old boys of
Greenbelt, MD, and a 16-year-old girl of Bowie, MD. No injuries were reported during either
accident, and the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy was momentarily closed for
the investigation but has since reopened.

Package theft.

Commercial theft.

2015 Hyundai Sonata rear passenger side window shattered.
2011 Mercedes Benz passenger side window broken.

Brown 2018 Kia Optima (MD plate: 2EV0232) stolen.

Executed on:



02/05/2023

02/05/2023
02/05/2023
02/05/2023

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

10:18

14:46
15:25

19:12

FOUND

MISSING PERSON
THEFT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

Created By:

8100 Mandan Ter

400 Ridge Rd
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB3

GB1
GB3
GB3

Officers found a Black 2020 Kia Rio with the rear passenger window busted out and the ignition
popped and tampered with. The car had been stolen from Hyattsville on 2/4.
Adult man reported missing, later located safe.

Commercial theft.

Commercial theft.

Executed on:



