Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/30/2023	01:00	CHECK WELFARE	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB2	Officers found a 10-year-old girl walking along Kenilworth Ave barefoot and in pajamas. They
01/30/2023	04:10	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	were able to determine where she lived and brought her home.  Officers located a running and unoccupied 2011 Hyundai Sonata with the rear driver side
01/00/2020	01.10	000110100071010	7000 Mandari Na	CDO	window broken and the ignition popped. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch with
01/30/2023	05:39	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	registered owner. White 2016 Hyundai Sonata (VA plate: AEZ4956) stolen.
01/30/2023	07:14	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	2022 Hyundai Elantra had the rear passenger window broken and steering column damaged.
01/30/2023	07:26	VANDALISM	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Rental car's passenger side rear window smashed and the ignition column damaged.
01/30/2023	08:15	VANDALISM	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Driver window broken, nothing taken.
01/30/2023	10:57	STOLEN VEH	7700 Mandan Rd	GB3	Red 2016 Hyundai Elantra with (MA plate: 8WT813) stolen.
01/30/2023	14:10	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2016 black Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 2BX2515) stolen. Victim's second car, a 2017 Hyundai Elantra, had its passenger side rear window was smashed out and the ignition damaged.
01/30/2023	15:23	CHECK WELFARE			Welfare check.
01/30/2023	16:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	2020 Kia Forte rear passenger side window smashed and ignition popped.
01/31/2023	01:52	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
01/31/2023	08:33	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Victim was in the residence when they heard the sliding glass door shatter, when they went out to investigate, they observed two men wearing all black on the balcony landing, the victim yelled at them and they ran away.
01/31/2023	09:18	STOLEN VEH	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Black 2023 Toyota Camry (FL plate: CTGP85) stolen.
01/31/2023	12:21	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Silver 2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 7ER0680) stolen.
01/31/2023	15:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	100 Westway	GB1	Driver front window broken and handicap placard stolen.
01/31/2023	15:11	DISORDERLY			Domestic.
02/01/2023	02:31	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Hyundai Elantra found with all four doors wide open, the ignition popped out, and damage to the windshield and the driver's side front tire. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch
02/01/2023	06:38	THEFT REPORT	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	with registered owner. Kia Forte had the driver side and rear passenger windows broken and the steering column
02/01/2023	09:49	VANDALISM	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	damaged. 2018 Kia Soul rear right window shattered, nothing taken.
02/01/2023	12:15	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Food delivery driver left car running and unlocked to make a delivery for less than a minute and
02/01/2023	14:23	STOLEN VEH	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	the car, a white 2020 Toyota Camry (MD plate: 2DG7389) was stolen.  2016 Hyundai Sonata reported stolen, found by Prince George's County Police.
02/01/2023	15:09	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Wallet stolen from shopping cart.
02/01/2023	19:33	FRAUD	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Deportation gift card scam.
02/02/2023	02:54	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Breezewood Ct / Springhill Ln	GB2	Officers found a 2014 KIA Optima with the rear passenger side window smashed and ignition
02/02/2020	02.01	000110100071010	Diocentoda ot/ opinigimi zii	OBE	popped out. Car impounded after officers could not get in touch with registered owner.
02/02/2023	07:28	STOLEN VEH	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Black 2019 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8DX4183) stolen.
02/02/2023	08:00	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	2013 Hyundai Elantra stolen, located nearby with ignition damage.
02/02/2023	08:40	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	2014 Hyundai Elantra had the passenger side rear window broken and ignition damaged.
02/02/2023	09:57	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/02/2023	10:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	2019 Honda Civic front driver's side lower grill removed and radar sensor stolen.
02/02/2023	12:21	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	
02/02/2023	13:21	THEFT REPORT	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	
02/02/2023	13:52	CHECK WELFARE			Mental Health Diversion.

02/02/2023	15:05	STOLEN VEH	6000 Cherrywood Ct	GB2	Kia Optima found with the rear passenger side window smashed out and the ignition damaged. The car had been stolen from Prince George's County.
02/02/2023	15:31	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	2021 Kia Forte (MD plate: 6ED6878) stolen.
02/02/2023	17:27	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/02/2023	19:20	CHECK WELFARE			Welfare check.
02/02/2023	19:40	DISORDERLY	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Three people weree approached by an unknown man described as a black male approx. 30-40 years of age, Slim build, peach fuzz beard and brown skin wearing all black with a black ski mask on and a black belt bag. He yelled at the victims to "go back to your own country" and threw a shopping cart and rocks at the victims. The suspect was gone by the time officers arrived. The Human Relations Commission was notified of the incident.
02/03/2023	02:20	TAMPERING	100 Westway	GB1	Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 100 block of Westway for the report of people looking into vehicles. Upon arrival, officers located the suspects in a stolen Hyundai Tucson. Officers arrested the occupants, 20-year-old Christian Sundy Neal of Laurel, MD, and a 17-year-old girl of New Carrolton, MD. Additionally, the suspects were seen inside another car with a broken window and the ignition damaged. Both suspects were charged with motor vehicle theft
02/03/2023	06:23	STOLEN VEH	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Blue 2015 Hyundai Sonta (MD plate: 1DM9067) stolen.
02/03/2023	11:33	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Silver 2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 6CK5969) stolen.
02/03/2023	12:07	FRAUD	6400 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Employee embezzled funds from company.
02/03/2023	14:28	FOUND	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Officers located a stolen 2012 Hyundai.
02/03/2023	18:32	STOLEN VEH	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	White Kia Soul (MD plate: 8CC3430) stolen.
02/03/2023	18:50	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2012 black Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 2EH0014) stolen.
02/03/2023	23:41	SHOOTING	6200 Breezewood Ct		The Greenbelt Police Department's Criminal Investigative Unit is currently investigating a shooting/arson that occurred in the 6200 block of Breezewood Court on February 3, 2023 at approximatley 11:41 pm. The pictured suspect can be seen setting fire to a residential front door before shots are being fired into the residence. The suspect is a black male wearing a black coat with a red inner hood, black hoodie, skull face mask, black sweatpants with a red and blue line on the outer portion and white lines on the inner portion of the legs, black shoes and black gloves. The suspect fled the building in an unknown direction. If anyone has any information regarding the identity of the suspect, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-474-7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.
02/04/2023	11:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	7600 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	Passenger window smashed and purse stolen.
02/04/2023	12:14	SHOPLIFTING	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/04/2023	12:48	T - Traffic Stop	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
02/04/2023	14:18	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 7800 block of Mandan Rd for a Kia Soul crashed into a tree, it was determined that the car had been stolen from Lakeside Dr yesterday. The occupants were seen fleeing from the car and getting into a Hyundai Sonata which had been stolen from Mandan Rd earlier today. Minutes later, the Sonata crashed into another car at the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy and the occupants once again fled from the wrecked car. Three of the stolen car's occupants were arrested, two 14-year-old boys of Greenbelt, MD, and a 16-year-old girl of Bowie, MD. No injuries were reported during either accident, and the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy was momentarily closed for the investigation but has since reopened.
02/04/2023	18:00	THEFT REPORT	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Package theft.
02/04/2023	19:32	SHOPLIFTING	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/04/2023	23:49	VANDALISM	100 Westway	GB1	2015 Hyundai Sonata rear passenger side window shattered.
02/05/2023	05:00	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	2011 Mercedes Benz passenger side window broken.
02/05/2023	05:13	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Brown 2018 Kia Optima (MD plate: 2EV0232) stolen.

02/05/2023	10:18	FOUND	8100 Mandan Ter		Officers found a Black 2020 Kia Rio with the rear passenger window busted out and the ignition popped and tampered with. The car had been stolen from Hyattsville on 2/4.
02/05/2023	14:46	MISSING PERSON	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Adult man reported missing, later located safe.
02/05/2023	15:25	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/05/2023	19:12	SHOPLIFTING	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West